FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

08-17-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

Attorney Docket No.: 046124-5037 To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT M20 8.4.00 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): (1) Tomoyuki OKADA Name: Hamamatsu Photonics K.K. (2) Masuo ITO (3) Kimitsugu NAKAMURA (4) Yoshitoshi ISHIHARA (5) Tsutomu NAKAMURA Internal Address: (6) Tutomu INAZURU 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, \_\_ Merger \_\_ Change of Name Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan X Assignment \_\_\_ Security Agreement \_\_\_ Other \_\_\_\_ City: 09 633159 Zip: State: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: (1-6) July 31, 2000 X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: July 31, 2000 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5. concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R § 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> John G. Smith Name: X Enclosed **04/15/2000**: altybed res**00000062**1**00683185**No. 009629 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0310 Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP N2 FC:581 8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 1800 M Street, N.W Attach duplicate of page if paying by deposit account Street Address: Zip: 20036 State: D.C. City: Washington 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 4, 2000 John G. Smith, Reg. No. 33,818 Date Signa Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/we, Name

Addross

<u>iname</u>	Address	
	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K.,	
1) Tomoyuki OKADA	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japa	n
	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K.,	
<sub>2)</sub> Masuo ITO	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japa	n
and the second s	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K.,	
3) Kimitsugu NAKAMURA	1126-1, Ichino-cho,	
	Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japar	n
	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K.,	
4) Yoshitoshi ISHIHARA	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japa	n
	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K.,	
5) Tsutomu NAKAMURA	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japar	n
	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K.,	
<sub>6)</sub> Tutomu INAZURU	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japar	n
	- <u> </u>	
hereinafter called assignor(s), have X-RAY TUBE	invented certain improvements in	
	ters Patent of the United States of Americ	ca therefor on even date herewith unless
otherwise indicated below:		
	, Serial No	; and
Whereas		
HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS 1126-1, Ichino-ch Hamamatsu-shi		
(assignee), desires to acquire the e	entire right, title and interest in the applicat	tion and invention, and to any United States
natents to be obtained therefor:		
	consideration, receipt whereof is hereby a	acknowleaged,
I/We, the above named assi	ignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer t	ntion disclosed therein for the United States of
and assigns, the entire right, title ar	nd interest in the application and the inver	request the Commissioner of Patents to
America, including the right to claim	n priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and hwe pon the invention set forth in the application to the application all namers deeme	on to the assignee, its successors and
the second of th	Sufficiency Consideration an papers desired	
with the United States application v	when called upon to do so by the assigned	
INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED
<del></del> -	: Oleada	31/07/2000
1): Jemoyuk Name:	Okada Tomoyuki OKADA	
Name.	Sto Masuo ITO	31/07/2000
Name:	Masuo ITO	
		31/07/2000
3): Kimitaugu	<u> </u>	
Name:	imitsugu NAKAMORA	>1 / oB /
4): Yoshitos	hi Ishihara Yoshitoshi ISHIHARA	31/07/2000
Name	100111100111	/
- Luca	Not amy ma	31/07/2000
5): /sutomu	Nakamura Tsutomu NAKAMURA	
, tarro.		31/07/ 2000
6): Tytomu_	Inazuru Tutomu INAZURU	
Name:	Tutomu INAZURU	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT REEL: 010994 FRAME: 0561** 

Name: